", PARTNERSHIP," and strike out all of line 3, and in line 4, strike out "STATE OR LOCAL GOVERNMENT OR ITS AGENCY," and in line 7 strike out "BUSINESS ENTITY OR GOVERNMENT,"; and on page CJ 3-72 of the printed bill, Sec. 3-839(b), in line 13, strike out ", BUSINESS ENTITY, OR GOVERNMENT".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 34-

On page CJ 3-51 of the printed bill, Sec. 3-805(a), strike all of lines 12 through 15, and insert in lieu thereof in line 12, the following: "AN ADULT WHO IS CHARGED WITH COMMITTING A WILLFUL ACT OR OMISSION CAUSING A CHILD TO BE ADJUDICATED NEGLECTED, DELINQUENT, OR IN NEED OF SUPERVISION."

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 35-

On page CJ 3-51 of the printed bill, Sec. 3-805(b), in line 17, strike out the first word "THE" and substitute in lieu thereof the word "A"; and in the same line, following the word "DEFENDANT" insert the words "CHARGED IN THE JUVENILE COURT UNDER SUBSECTION (A)".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 36-

On page CJ 3-53 of the printed bill, Sec. 3-808(1), in line 2, before the word "ASSOCIATED" insert the words "OR AN".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 37—

On page CJ 3-53, Sec. 3-808, in line 23 of the printed bill, after the number "594", insert the word "A".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 38-

On page CJ 3-56 of the printed bill, Sec. 3-815, lines 13 and 14, strike out "JUVENILE JURISDICTION" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "JURISDICTION OF JUVENILE COURT"; and on page CJ 3-56 of the printed bill, Sec. 3-815, strike out line 15 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"(A) TERMINATION OF JURISDICTION.";

and in line 17, strike the word "CHILD" and insert in lieu thereof the word "PERSON".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 39-

On page CJ 3-59, of the printed bill, Sec. 3-818, in line 18, strike out the word "NOT".

Which amendment was read and adopted.